Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		KIS: KYL	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in Assignee's name in assignment to KISS NAIL PRODUCTS, INC. and Assignor's name in Recordation Notice to KYU SANG HAN previously recorded on Reel 013689 Frame 0338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA				
Ν				Execution Date	7
Kyu Sang Han				01/22/2003]
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Kiss Nail Pro	Kiss Nail Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	2 Harbor Par	2 Harbor Park Drive			
City:	Port Washing	Port Washington			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11050	11050			
Property Type			Number]
Application Number:		10348718)348718		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (516)365-9805 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5163659802 Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com Correspondent Name: Frederick J. Dorchak, Esq. Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd. Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HAN	N-1 CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			derick J. Dorchak		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kiss#page1 source=Kiss#page2	.tif			PATENT	

500119239

PATENT REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0429

PATENT REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0430

FORM PYO-1995	EET
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm 102349447	d the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(Kyu Sang HAN) 01/22/03	Name: Kiss Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2 Harbor Park Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Port Washington State NY Country: USA Zip: 11050
X Assignment Merger	City. <u>1011 Washington</u> State <u>111</u> Country. <u>USA</u> Zip. <u>11050</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
Other	
Execution Date: January 21, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect	ution date of the application is: January 21, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
01/24/2003 SDIRETA1 00000035 10348718	
03 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes x No
	 [
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	XEnclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>	
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.	correct and any attached copy is a true
Frederick J. Dorchak	January 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
R-Veanne/FRED/Han-1 (CIP)/Assignment Recordation .wpd	
	PATENT
	REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0431

ж. 77

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

iame and Kiss Products, Inc. 2 Harbor Park Drive ddress of ssignee

Port Washington, NY 11050

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

CONFORMABLE ARTIFICIAL FINGERNAIL AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

executed on

[X] executed concurrently herewith

heck one

mes an gnature invento

itle of ivention

> Serial No. filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

		000			
•	Name:	Kyu Sang HAN			
d	Date:	1/21/03			
S					
ors					
	R:UeannevFREI	R:UcannevFRED/Han-1 (CIP)\Assignment.wod			

PATENT REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and

assigner

Nail Kiss Products, Inc

address of

2 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

CONFORMABLE ARTIFICIAL FINGERNAIL AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

title of invention

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurrently herewith

check one

executed on filed Scrial No.

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths. testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE. its successors. legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grams the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Nonhern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Kyu Sang HAN

imes and enatures Inventors Name

1/21/03 Date

2. Jeame FREDVisit-1 (CIPT Assistment, wyd

P.2^2 S086 S92 975:01 **RECORDED: 06/26/2006**

PATENE: 11 9002-22-NOL REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0433